



## NOTICE OF AWARD

30 September 2022

MS. PRINCESS HIMAYA DELA CRUZ Chief Operating Officer EFB Film Production, Inc. U805 8/F Cityland Tower 2, 154 H.V. Dela Costa, Cor. Valero St., Bel-Air, Makati City

## Dear Ms. Dela Cruz:

The Philippine Competition Commission (PCC) is hereby awarding the contract, Production of Collaterals for e-Courses, Webinars, and In-Person Activities for September - December 2022 to EFB Film Production, Inc. in the total amount of Five Hundred Twenty Thousand Pesos (PhP520,000.00) inclusive of all applicable taxes.

In this regard, *EFB Film Production*, *Inc*, is hereby advised to enter into contract with the PCC immediately upon receipt of this notice. Failure to enter into contract shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award.

Thank you.

Very sincerely,

ENNETH V. AANATE, PhD
Executive Director and
Head of the Procuring Entity

Conforme:

PRINCESS HIMAYA DELA CRUZ

Date: September 30, 2022





Ensuring businesses compete and consumers benefit



## **JOB ORDER**

1 Supplier/Provider:		EFB Film Production, Inc.			J. O. Number	2022-09-010	69	
					Date	30-Sep-22		
Address		U805 8/F Cityland Tower 2, 154 H.V. Dela Costa, Cor. Valero St., Bel-Air, Makati City			P.R. No.		2022-08-0150	
Tel./Fax No. :		09173223851			Date	09-Aug-22		
TIN		: 008-535-962-000			Mode of Procurement	NP-Small Value Procurement		
3 Gentleme		rnish this C	Office the following articles	subject to the terms and	conditions contained herein			
Item			-	•			Cost	
No.	Qty Unit Item Description					Unit	Total	
1	1	lot		terals for e-Courses, terals for September - Dec	Webinars, and In-Person cember 2022		₱520,000.00	
		1	(Please see attached signed Terms of Reference)					
					, 			
		+ +						
					<u></u>			
Amount in Words:					Total:		₱520,000.00	
	Fi	ve Hundred Twenty Thousand Pesos Only			*Subject to Applicable Taxes -			
					GROSS		₱520,000.00	
4	Place of	Delivery: _	PCC	Delivery Term:	Pick-up x	-See attach	ed TOR	
Date of Delivery/Completion Payment Term:					-COD x	-7 Days after Delivery		
	, .							
Note: pa				·	livery of equipment to facilitate eemed accepted and form page and form page 2.			
5	Penalty P							
for			make the full delivery within nall be imposed.	the time specified above	e, a penalty of one-tenth (1/1)	)) of one percent		
	Gvory aa,	17/	//	Very truly yours	7	0		
Conforme	9	Sh OX	19 UNK		fennus )	Tanato		
P	RINCE	ŚŚ ĦIMA	AYA DELA CRUZ		+/	NATE, PhD	-	
	Supplie	er signature	e over printed name		Executive Direct Head of the Procu			
	Date:	<u>09-30-2</u>	2022		Date:			
6		$\sim$		7				
Funds A	/ailable	01	<u> </u>	Amount :	₱520,000			
		mon	mm	Date :	30-Sep	)- <u>22</u>		
	- 7/	7	· · · · · / · / · ·					
			(1)					
R	UBEN .	JONATH	AN P. MONTENEGRO	0				

